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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES 
 

March 27, 2013 Hearing Room F 
3:00 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chris Garrett, Chair 

Rep. Val Hoyle, Vice Chair 
Rep. Wally Hicks, Vice Chair 
Rep. Phil Barnhart 
Rep. Vicki Berger 
Rep. Michael Dembrow 
Rep. Bob Jenson 
Rep. Paul Holvey 
Rep. Bill Kennemer  

 
 
VISTING MEMBERS: Rep. Tina Kotek, Speaker of the House 
 
 

SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES 
 

March 27, 2013 Hearing Room F 
3:00 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair 

Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair 
Sen. Lee Beyer 
Sen. Ginny Burdick 
Sen. Bruce Starr 

 
VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Richard Devlin  
 Sen. Peter Courtney, Senate President 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator 
 Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator 
 Zoe Larmer, Committee Assistant 
 Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Relating to SB 822 – Informational Meeting 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 

3:06:14 PM Senate Rules Committee Called to Order by Chair Rosenbaum 
3:07:31 PM House Rules Committee Called to Order by Chair Garrett 
 
3:07:33 PM Relating to SB 822 - Informational Meeting 
3:07:35 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
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3:07:47 PM Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5 
3:15:16 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
3:15:19 PM {Exhibit} 1: Sen. Richard Devlin, Senate District 19 
3:32:13 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
3:32:59 PM Sen. Devlin 
3:33:30 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
3:33:42 PM Chair Garrett 
3:34:14 PM Rep. Berger 
3:34:37 PM Sen. Devlin 
3:35:47 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
3:36:36 PM {Exhibit} 2: Paul Cleary, Executive Director, Public Employees' Retirement 

System (PERS) 
3:56:25 PM Rep. Berger 
3:56:27 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
3:56:38 PM Rep. Berger 
3:56:45 PM Cleary 
3:57:36 PM Rep. Dembrow 
3:58:45 PM Cleary 
4:01:01 PM Sen. Starr 
4:01:24 PM Cleary 
4:01:48 PM Sen. Starr 
4:02:00 PM Cleary 
4:02:33 PM Sen. Starr 
4:02:45 PM Cleary 
4:04:07 PM Rep. Holvey 
4:04:38 PM Cleary 
4:06:01 PM Rep. Kennemer 
4:06:10 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:06:17 PM Rep. Kennemer 
4:06:47 PM Cleary 
4:08:05 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:08:09 PM Rep. Kennemer 
4:08:15 PM Cleary 
4:08:22 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:08:55 PM {Exhibit} 3: Sen. Tim Knopp, Senate District 27 
4:16:10 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:16:47 PM Vice-Chair Hoyle 
4:19:11 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:20:12 PM Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association 
4:23:05 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:23:17 PM {Exhibit} 4: Bill Gary, shareholder, Harrang Long Gary Rudnick Law Firm 
4:27:21 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:27:39 PM Gary 
4:28:31 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:28:33 PM Chair Garrett 
4:29:04 PM Green 
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4:29:49 PM Rep. Kennemer 
4:30:08 PM Gary 
4:32:12 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:32:15 PM Vice-Chair Hicks 
4:32:40 PM Gary 
4:33:06 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:33:30 PM {Exhibit} 5: Dave Johnson, member, Stand for Children 
4:36:30 PM Johnson 
4:36:35 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:36:42 PM Johnson 
4:37:33 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:37:44 PM Tom Beaman, teacher, Oregon 
4:40:57 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:41:07 PM Paul Zastrow, retired teacher, Oregon 
4:44:18 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:44:22 PM {Exhibit} 6: Greg Hartman, attorney, PERS Coalition 
4:47:39 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:47:53 PM Hartman 
4:48:11 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:48:16 PM Sen. Beyer 
4:48:58 PM Hartman 
4:49:41 PM Sen. Beyer 
4:49:59 PM Hartman 
4:50:20 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:51:08 PM Hartman 
4:51:57 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:52:33 PM Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator 
4:52:53 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:52:55 PM {Exhibit} 7: Margi Brown, Stand for Children 
4:55:21 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:55:23 PM {Exhibit} 8: Claire Morgan, Stand for Children 
4:58:25 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
4:58:50 PM James Jacobson, employee, University of Oregon 
5:02:03 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
5:02:13 PM Frank Goulard, American Federation of Teachers of Oregon 
5:05:49 PM Marc Feldesman, retired faculty, Portland State University 
5:09:18 PM Micheline Mosher, employee, State of Oregon 
5:11:51 PM Karla Spence, case manager, State of Oregon 
5:14:34 PM {Exhibit} 9: Jay Thatcher, teacher, Corvallis, Oregon 
5:17:48 PM Bob Klem, public safety officer, Oregon Institute of Technology 
5:20:56 PM {Exhibit} 10: Glenn Harrison, former member, PERS Board 
5:27:45 PM Rob Marteneau, American Federation of State, County and Municipal 

Employees (AFSCME) Local 189, Portland, Oregon 
5:30:16 PM Tina Turner Marfett, Oregon Department of Corrections 
5:32:48 PM Chuck Moffett, President, Oregon AFSCME Retirees Association 
5:36:26 PM {Exhibit} 11: Greg Monahan, Association of Oregon Faculties 
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5:38:06 PM John Leppink, retired employee, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
5:40:24 PM {Exhibit} 12: David Bolton, President, Service Employees International 

Union (SEIU) Local 440 
5:44:16 PM {Exhibit} 13: Everice Moro, retired employee, Estacada School District 
5:48:07 PM Clarence Pugh, resident, Salem, Oregon 
5:50:46 PM Trish Stephens, employee, Willamina School District 
5:53:29 PM Chair Rosenbaum 
5:54:28 PM Margie Lowe, resident, Oregon 
5:58:00 PM Lisa Dixon, employee, Department of Consumer and Business Services 
6:00:36 PM Mike Powers, member, SEIU 
6:04:26 PM Dave Reinhard, Oregon PERS Retirees Inc. 
6:07:53 PM {Exhibit} 14: Jay Osborne, Board Chair, Oregon PERS Retirees, Inc. 
6:11:44 PM Roberta Yambasu, teacher, Portland, Oregon 
6:14:10 PM Eileen Wende, retired teacher, Oregon 
6:16:37 PM Jan Peterson, retired teacher, Portland Public Schools 
6:19:20 PM {Exhibit} 15: witness registration 
6:19:21 PM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
6:19:22 PM {Exhibit} 16: Victoria Pratt, retired Senior Investigator, Oregon Bureau of 

Labor and Industries 
6:19:23 PM {Exhibit} 17: Ruth Bendl 
6:19:24 PM {Exhibit} 18: Gillette 
6:19:25 PM {Exhibit} 19: Val Jack 
6:19:26 PM {Exhibit} 20: Mary Ann Schwab 
6:19:27 PM {Exhibit} 21: Dave Heynderickx 
6:19:28 PM {Exhibit} 22: Paul Cleary, Executive Director, Public Employees' 

Retirement System (PERS) 
6:19:29 PM {Exhibit} 23: Douglas C. Crumme, resident, Oregon 
6:19:34 PM Senate Rules Committee Meeting Adjourned by Chair Rosenbaum 
6:19:44 PM House Rules Committee Meeting Adjourned by Vice-Chair Hoyle 
 

 

 
Exhibit Summary 
 

3:15:19 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 822, chart, Sen. Richard Devlin, 1 p 
3:36:36 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 822, information packet, Paul Cleary, 7 pp 
4:08:55 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 822, information packet, Sen. Tim Knopp, 2 pp 
4:23:17 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 822, information packet, Bill Gary, 13 pp 
4:33:30 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 822, written testimony, Dave Johnson, 2 pp 
4:44:22 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 822, written testimony, Greg Hartman, 4 pp 
4:52:55 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 822, written testimony, Margi Brown, 1 p 
4:55:23 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 822, written testimony, Claire Morgan, 2 pp 
5:14:34 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 822, written testimony, Jay Thatcher, 1 p 
5:20:56 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 822, written testimony, Glenn Harrison, 1 p 
5:36:26 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 822, written testimony, Greg Monahan, 1 p 
5:40:24 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 822, written testimony, David Bolton, 1 p 
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5:44:16 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 822, written testimony, Everice Moro, 2 pp 
6:07:53 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 822, written testimony, Jay Osborne, 1 p 
6:19:20 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 822, witness registration, staff, 5 pp 
6:19:22 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 822, written testimony, Victoria Pratt, 1 p 
6:19:23 PM {Exhibit} 17: SB 822, written testimony, Ruth Bendl, 1 p 
6:19:24 PM {Exhibit} 18: SB 822, written testimony, W. Michael Gillette, 3 pp 
6:19:25 PM {Exhibit} 19: SB 822, written testimony, Val Jack, 2 pp 
6:19:26 PM {Exhibit} 20: SB 822, written testimony, Mary Ann Schwab, 2 pp 
6:19:27 PM {Exhibit} 21: SB 822, chart, Dave Heynderickx, 1 p 
6:19:28 PM {Exhibit} 22: SB 822, information packet, Paul Cleary, 7 pp 
6:19:29 PM {Exhibit} 23: Douglas C. Crumme, resident, Oregon 

 


